Power Blocks — SB Series
MAIN FEATURES

Economical Solution in a Compact Footprint

UL94V-0 Flammability Rating
Halogen Free
RoHS Compliant

IP 20
Finger safe

Modular snap-together
blocks for building

multi-pole power blocks High Fill Ratio

(>95%) allows
conductor
connection with

. or without ferrule
Patented design

includes screw retaining
transparent blue cover

Easy fixing: clip on DIN
Rail or mount to panel
with screws

Tinned copper or tinned aluminum block

Hinged or Il f lumi d

removable Voltage detection allows for copper or aluminum con uctor

cover / Measurement Visual inspection of direct connections, or using ferrule.
(except SB80 & wire and confirmation AL suffix on Part Nr means Tinned
SB125) of connection Aluminium Block.

- Tested and Certified according to IEC 60947-7-1 Ui=1000V AC / 1500V DC
- UL 1059 Recognized or UL 1953 Listed in function of the model

+ Short Circuit Current Rated up to 100 kA
(refer to UL file E198301)

+ Halogen Free

+ RoHS Compliant
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Power Blocks — Quick Selection Guide

POWER BLOCKS (SB SERIES) — QUICK SELECTION GUIDE

Part number

SBBOAL

SB80

SB125

SB125AL

SB160AL

SB160

SB250AL

SB250

SB2C250

SBF250

SB2C400AL

SB2C400

SBF400AL

SBF400

SBF2C400AL

SBF2C400

SBF2C250

SB400AL

SB400

SB630AL

SB630

SBF630AL

SBF630

SBF2C630AL

SB2C1000AL

SB2C2C1000AL

SBF3C1000AL

SBF4C1600AL
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Article
number

561160

561150

561158

561161

561162

561151

561163

561159

561170

561171

561166

561154

561165

561153

561167

561155

561172

561164

561152

561168

561156

561169

561157

561173

561174

561175

561176

561177

Max IEC
Current

105A

1710 A

170 A

185A

230A

250 A

400 A

400 A

550 A

380 A
330 A

670 A

600 A

510A
450 A

445 A
405 A

550 A
480 A

560 A
500 A

500 A
430 A

610 A

500 A

860 A

870 A

760 A
750 A

805A
800 A

930 A
910 A

1,020 A

1150 A

1,420 A

1940 A

Max UL Line side : Nbre of

Current

85A

©
o
>

OoS0O0oooooodooooooonooaoooQooan

150 A

150 A

200 A

200A

255A

255A

255A

255A

335A

335A

335A
240 A

335A

335A

335A

255A

335A

335A

545 A

545A

490 A
410 A

545 A

760 A

545A

840 A

1,260 A

1,680 A

connection

1 Cable

1 Cable

1 Cable

1 Cable

1 Cable

1 Cable

1 Cable

1 Cable

1 Cable

Flat
Conductor

1 Cable

1 Cable

Flat
Conductor

Flat
Conductor

Flat
Conductor

Flat
Conductor

Flat
Conductor

1 Cable

1 Cable

1 Cable

1 Cable
Flat
Conductor

Flat
Conductor

Flat
Conductor

1 Cable

2 Cables
Flat
Conductor

Flat
Conductor

Line side Min and Max
conductor size

6-16 mm?
#16-#4

6-16 mm?
#16-#4

10-35 mm?
#8-1/0

10-35 mm?
#8-1/0

35-70 mm?
#2-3/0

35-70 mm?2
#2-3/0

35-120 mm?
#6-250 kemil

35-120 mm?
#6-250 kemil

35-120 mm?
#6-250 kemil

Flexibar 2X20X1-
5X20X1
IBS/IBSB 50-70 mm?

95-240 mm?
3/0—400 kemil

95-240 mm?
3/0—400 kemil

Flexibar 2x20x1-5x24x1
IBS/IBSB 100 mm?

Flexibar 2x20x1-5x24x1
IBS/IBSB 100 mm?

Flexibar 2x20x1-5x24x1
IBS/IBSB 100 mm?

Flexibar 2x20x1-5x24x1
IBS/IBSB 100 mm?

Flexibar 2X20X1-
5X20X1
IBS/IBSB 50-70 mm?

95-240 mm?
3/0-400 kemil

95-240 mm?
3/0-400 kemil

240-500mm?
400-1,000 kemil

240-500 mm?
400-1,000 kemil

Flexibar 2x20x1-8x32x1
IBS/IBSB 100-240 mm?

Flexibar 2x20x1-8x32x1
IBS/IBSB 100-240 mm?

Flexibar 2x20x1-8x32x1
IBS/IBSB 240 mm?

240-500 mm?
400-1,000 kemil

(2) 35-300 mm?
(2) #2-600 kemil

Flexibar 2X20X1-
10X50X1

Flexibar 6X50X1-
10X80X1

Load side : Nbre
of connection

HEAREOO00000RRRO0REAORO0000808080

1 Cable

1 Cable

1 Cable

1 Cable

1 Cable

1 Cable

1 Cable

1 Cable

2 Cables

1 Cable

2 Cables

2 Cables

1 Cable

1 Cable

2 Cables

2 Cables

2 Cables

1 Cable

1 Cable

1 Cable

1 Cable

1 Cable

1 Cable

2 Cables

2 Cables

2 Cables

3 Cables

4 Cables

Load side Min and
Max conductor
size

6-16 mm?
#16-#4

6-16 mm?
#16-#4

10-35 mm?
#8-1/0

10-35 mm?
#8-1/0

35-70 mm?
#2-3/0

35-70 mm?
#2-3/0

35-120 mm?
#6-250 kemil

35-120 mm?
#6-250 kemil

(2) 35-120 mm?
(2) #6-250 kemil

35-120 mm?
#6-250 kemil

35-120 mm?
#2-250 kemil

35-120 mm?
#2-250 kemil

95-240 mm?
3/0-400 kemil

95-240 mm?2
3/0-400 kemil

(2) 35-120 mm?
(2) #2-250 kemil
(2) 35-120 mm2
(2) #2-250 kemil

(2) 35-120 mm?
(2) #6-250 kemil

95-240 mm?
3/0-400 kemil

95-240 mm?
3/0-400 kemil

240-500 mm?
400-1,000 kemil

240-500 mm?
400-1,000 kemil

240-500 mm?
400-1,000 kemil

240-500 mm?
400-1,000 kemil

(2) 35-240 mm?2
2) #2-500 kemil

35-300 mm?
#2-600 kemil

35-300 mm?

)
)
)
;35—300 mm?2
)
) #2-600 kemil
)

2
2
2
2) #2-600 kemil
3
3
4

35-300 mm?

(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(4) #2-600 kemil

Max
working
voltage
IEC

1,000 VAC
1,500 vDC

1,000 VAC
1,500 vDC

1,000 VAC
1,500 VDC

1,000 VAC
1,500 VDC

1,000 VAC
1,500 vDC

1,000 VAC
1,500 vDC

1,000 VAC,
1,500 vDC

1,000 VAC,
1,500 VDC

1,000 VAC,
1,500 vDC

1,000 VAC,
1,500 VDC

1,000 VAC,
1,500 vDC

1,000 VAC,
1,500 vDC

1,000 VAC,
1,500 vDC

1,000 VAC,
1,500 VDC

1,000 VAC,
1,500VDC

1,000 VAC,
1,500 vDC

1,000 VAC,
1,500 vDC

1,000 VAC,
1,500 vDC

1,000 VAC,
1,500 VDC

1,000 VAC,
1,500 VDC

1,000 VAC,
1,500 vDC

1,000 VAC,
1,500 vDC

1,000 VAC,
1,500 vDC

1,000 VAC,
1,500 VDC

1,000 VAC,
1,500 vDC

1,000 VAC,
1,500 VDC

1,000 VAC,
1,500 vDC

1,000 VAC,
1,500 vDC

EDS
working
voltage
UL

1,000
VAC/DC

1,000
VAC/DC

1,250
VAC/DC

1,250
VAC/DC

1,000
VAC/DC

1,000
VAC/DC

1,250
VAC/DC

1,250
VAC/DC

1,000
VAC/DC

1,000
VAC/DC

1,000
VAC/DC

1,000
VAC/DC

1,000
VAC/DC

1,000
VAC/DC

1,000
VAC/DC

1,000
VAC/DC

1,000
VAC/DC

1,250
VAC/DC

1,250
VAC/DC

1,250
VAC/DC

1,250
VAC/DC

1,000
VAC/DC

1,000
VAC/DC

1,000
VAC/DC

1,000
VAC/DC

1,000
VAC/DC

1,000
VAC/DC

1,000
VAC/DC



Power Blocks

SB8OAL

Il SBSOAL
105 A - IEC
85 A - Mhus

I SBSO
110 A - IEC
85A - MY

Cable to cable Cable to Cable

lew kArms 1s: 3.0
Ipk kA: 22

Ui: 1000 VAC IEC

Ui: 1500 VDC IEC
Vin: 1000 VAC/DC UL

* lcwkArms1s:3.0
* IpkkA:25
+ Ui: 1000 VAC IEC

Ui: 1500 VDCIEC
Vin: 1000 VAC/DC UL \ >

Metric Metric
No. No.
Terminals Conductor Terminals Conductor
[— )
o] ] D 6-16 8.2
X o 6-16
(-] 2.5-6 .
& D = 616 8.2 & n = 6-16 8.2
) =! 6-16 gl =] 6-16
Imperial Imperial
No. No.
Terminals Conductor Terminals Conductor
or n e #16-#10 040 [ancs #16-#10
x1 = #16-1#4 ‘ =g a n = #16-#4 0.32
o n ) #16-#10 ) g ) = #16-#4
X1 = #16—#4 03 - #16-#10
= 0 e Mo-#a 032
pum ) =i #16—#4
= Solid cable = Solid cable
Rigid stranded cable (&= Rigid stranded cable
T D Flexible stranded cable T Flexible stranded cable
Art. Nr. Description Q (ﬁ; kg/Ibs Art. Nr. Description & gi; kg/lbs
561160 SBBOAL 1 0.036/0.08 561150 SB 80 1 0.04/0.10
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Power Blocks

I SB125
170 A - IEC
150 A - R

Cable to cable

* lcwkArms 1s:6.0

* IpkkA:25

+ Ui: 1000 VAC IEC

« Ui: 1500V DC IEC

+ Vin: 1250 VAC/DC UL

Metric
No.
Terminals Conductor
=
e an b [ |
=
» 0

Imperial

No.
Terminals

Conductor

10-35

10-35

101

101

SB125AL

I SB125AL
185 A - IEC
150 A - Ahus

Cable to cable

* lcwkArms 1s:6.0

* IpkkA: 22

+ Ui: 1000 VAC IEC

+ Uiz 1500 VDC IEC

+ Vin: 1250 VAC/DC UL

Metric

No.
Terminals Conductor

c
o)

u
.
G0 Bl

Imperial

No.
Terminals  Conductor

10-35 101

10-35 101

=
e X1 n b [ |
=
Ei) x1 D D
(&= Rigid stranded cable
:ED: Flexible stranded cable

Art. Nr. Description

561158 SB 125

26 | nVent.com/ERIFLEX

#8-1/0

#8-1/0

®

1

® kg/ibs
0.07/0.15

&0 ><1n =
& ><1n =

Rigid stranded cable
:ED: Flexible stranded cable

Art. Nr. Description

561161 SB125AL

#8-1/0 0.40

#8-1/0 0.40
® ® g/ibs
0.045/0.1



Power Blocks

Il SB160AL
230 A - |EC
200 A - (s

Cable to cable

lew kArms 1s: 14.4
Ipk kA: 42

Ui: 1000 VAC IEC

Ui: 1500 VDC IEC

Vin: 1000 VAC/DC UL

No.
Terminals Conductor

g
.
i

c
o)

SB160AL

I SB160
250 A - IEC
200 A - R

Cable to Cable

* lewkArms1s:14.4
- IpkkA: 42

+ Ui: 1000 VACIEC

« Ui: 1500V DC IEC

+ Vin: 1000 VAC/DC UL

Metric
No.

Terminals

-0
-0

9 &

Conductor

35-70 14.0

i

A

Il
-
N
o

35-70

i

Imperial Imperial
No. No.
Terminals i Terminals Conductor
#2-3/0 0.55 n = #2-3/0 0.55
0 [ == o e .
=3 #2-3/0 0.55 n = - ‘
R n / =) » e #2-3/0 0.55
Rigid stranded cable Rigid stranded cable
T D Flexible stranded cable T D Flexible stranded cable
Art. Nr. Description & & kg/lIbs Art. Nr. Description % & kg/Ibs
561162 SB160AL 1 0.1/0.22 561151 SB 160 1 0.18/0.40
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Power Blocks

SB250AL

SB250

I SB250AL
400 A - IEC
255 A - s

Cable to cable

lew kArms 1s: 14.4
Ipk kA: 42

Ui: 1000 VAC IEC

Ui: 1500 VDC IEC

Vin: 1250 VAC/DC UL

No.
Terminals Conductor

-0
.a

u

:
o e

Imperial

No.
Terminals

Conductor

35-120

35-120

Il SB250
400 A - IEC
255 A - R

Cable to Cable

* lewkArms1s:14.4
* IpkkA:42

+ Ui: 1000 VAC IEC

+ Ui: 1500V DC IEC

+ Vin: 1250 VAC/DC UL

No.
Terminals

-0
-0

9 &

No.
Terminals

Metric
Conductor
ﬁ 35-120 151
35-120 151

Imperial

Conductor

= B ) n C= ~ )
=3 . n #6-250 kemil 0.59 =3 . #6-250kemil  0.59
= _ q n = _ g
= e n #6-250 kemil 0.59 = - #6-250 kemil ~ 0.59
Rigid stranded cable Rigid stranded cable
D Flexible stranded cable T D Flexible stranded cable
Art. Nr. Description & Zil kg/lbs Art. Nr. Description @ & kg/lIbs
561163 SB250AL 1 0.13/0.29 567159 SB 250 1 0.30/0.66

28 | nVent.com/ERIFLEX



Power Blocks

SB2C250 SBF250 SB250SPCR

For use with Power Block
SBF250 to acheive greater
creepage and clearance
distances required for UL® 1953

I SBF250

380 A-IEC
(Flexibar Advanced)

330 A-IEC
(IBSB Advanced)

255A-®@ RN\

I SB2C250
550 A - IEC
255A-®

Cable to two cables
Flat conductor to cable

* lewkArms 1s:14.4
« IpkkA: 42
« Ui: 1000 VAC IEC

* lewkArms 1s:14.4

« IpkkA: 42

- Ui: 1000 VAC IEC

35 mm (3260 . Ui: 1500 VDC IEC
(137" i + Vin: 1000 VAC/DC UL

Ui: 1500 VDC IEC
Vin: 1000 VAC/DC UL

Metric Metric

No.
Terminals Conductor

\[%
Terminals Conductor

Flexibar Advanced 2x20x1-5x20x1
=n| X1n = 35-120 151 =0 x1= IBSB Advanced 50-70 N/A
= H i 2x35-120 151 & x1n 357120 I8
x2 P * :

Imperial

Imperial
No. No.
Terminals Conductor Terminals Conductor
= ~ : = Flexibar Advanced 2x20x1-5x20x1
0 n #6-250 kemil 0.594 ed 1398 Aduareey S0-70 N/A
= . = n — #6-250 kemil 0.594
2% #6-250 kemil 0.594
& xzn ) = X eml X1
(&= Rigid stranded cable (&= Rigid stranded cable
T X3 Flexible stranded cable T X3 Flexible stranded cable
Art. Nr. Description & (ﬁ) kg/lbs Art. Nr. Description & (i; kg/lbs
561170 SB2C250 1 0.499 /1.1 561171 SBF250 1 0.272/0.6
561178 SB250SPCR 5]
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Power Blocks

SB2C400AL

I SB2C400AL
6/0 A - IEC
335A - M

Cable to two cables

* lewkArms 1s: 28.8
* IpkkA: 51

+ Ui: 1000 VAC IEC

+ Ui: 1500 VDC IEC

+ Vin: 1000 VAC/DC UL

Metric

No.

SB2C400

I SB2C400
600 A - |EC
335A-W

Cable to Two Cables

+ lewkArms 1s:28.8
« IpkkA: 51

+ Ui: 1000 VACIEC

+ Ui: 1500V DC IEC

+ Vin: 1000 VAC/DC UL

Terminals Conductor

.0
-H

95-240

g &

35-120

G 50

Imperial

No.
Terminals Conductor

=0 x1n =

3/0-400 kemil
&, H = #2-250 kemil
Rigid stranded cable
:ED: Flexible stranded cable
Art. Nr. Description & [ﬁ; kg/lbs
561166 SB2C400AL 1 0.3/0.66
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Metric
No.
Terminals Conductor
= _
i 1 n 95-240 21.0
-
=3 ><2ﬂ =120 15.0

Imperial

No.
Terminals

&0 x1 n
& XZB

(&= Rigidstranded cable
:ED: Flexible stranded cable

Conductor

3/0—400 kemil ~ 0.83

=

I

= #2-250kemil 059
cmi

Art. Nr. Description % Zil kg/lbs

561154 SB2C400 1 0.73/1.61



Power Blocks

SBF400AL

I SBF400AL

510 A - IEC
(Flexibar Advanced)

450 A - IEC
(IBSB Advanced)

335 A - s
(Flexibar Advanced)

240 A - s
(IBSB Advanced)

Flat conductor to cable

* lewkArms 1s:28.8
+ IpkkA: 51

- Ui: 1000 VAC IEC

+ Ui: 1500 VDC IEC

+ Vin: 1000 VAC/DC UL

Metric

No.
Terminals Conductor

o

Flexibar Advanced

Size
mm?

82.2mm
(3.23"

2x20x1-5x24x1

=0 IBSB Advanced 100
95-240
& x1 n P
Imperial

No. Size

Terminals Conductor AWG
20 = Flexibar Advanced 2x20x1-5x24x1

x1 IBSB Advanced 100
(o n 3/0-400 kemi

(&= Rigid stranded cable
:ED: Flexible stranded cable

Art. Nr. Description

561165 SBF400AL

®

1

Zil kg/lbs

0.267/0.59

41.5mm
(1.63")

Il SBF400

445 A - |EC
(Flexibar Advanced)

405 A - |EC
(IBSB Advanced)

335A-R

Cable to Flexibar /
Insulated power braid

+ lewkArms 1s:28.8
* IpkkA: 51

+ Ui: 1000V ACIEC

+ Ui: 1500V DC IEC

+ Vin: 1000 VAC/DC UL

Metric

No.
Terminals

&0 ><1=
e x1n

Conductor

IBSB Advanced

=
o

Imperial

No.
Terminals

Conductor

=] X1 IBSB Advanced
&=
& X1 n b [ |

(&= Rigid stranded cable
:ED: Flexible stranded cable

Art. Nr. Description

561153 SBF400

Flexibar Advanced

Flexibar Advanced

®

1

SBF400

Size (/]
mm? mm
2x20x1—5x24x1

100 N/A
95-240 21.0

2x20x1—5x24x1

100 N/A

3/0-400 kemil 0.83
Zil kg/lbs
0.56/1.23
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Power Blocks

SBF2C400AL

SBF2C400

SBF2C400AL

550 A - |EC
(Flexibar Advanced)

480 A - IEC
(IBSB Advanced)

335 A - B“US

Flat conductor to two cables

B SBF2C400

960 A - |[EC
(Flexibar Advanced)

500 A - |EC
(IBSB Advanced)

335A-R

Flat conductor to two cables

* lewkArms 1s:28.8

« IpkkA: 51

+ Ui: 1000 VAC IEC
+ Ui: 1500 VDC IEC
+ Vin: 1000 VAC/DC UL

No.
Terminals

* lcwkArms 1s:28.8
* IpkkA: 51

«+ Ui: 1000 VACIEC

« Ui:1500VDC IEC

* Vin: 1000 VAC/DC UL

822 mm 41.5mm
@23y (163)

Metric Metric

No.

Conductor Terminals Conductor

g &

=
=

Rigid stranded cable
:ED: Flexible stranded cable

Description &

SBF2C400AL 1

Art. Nr.

561167

=
B
No.

Terminals

o
-H

Flexibar Advanced 2x20x1-5x24x1 Flexibar Advanced — 2x20x1-5x24x1
N/A
IBSB Advanced 100 / = x1 = IBSB Advanced 700 N/A
&3 —
35-120 15.0 H = . 50
IO B 5 bl = ‘

Imperial Imperial

No.
Terminals

Conductor Conductor

Flexibar Advanced

2x20x1-5x24x1

Flexibar Advanced 2x20x1-5x24x1

N/A

IBSB Advanced 100 / =] X1 = IBSB Advanced 100 N/A

- #2-250 kemil 0.59 ® H (- #2-250kemil 0.50
X2 P [ |

Rigid stranded cable
[ Flexible stranded cable

Description Q

SBF2C400 1

Art. Nr.

Zil kg/lbs

0.335/0.74

& kg/ibs

561155 0.76/1.67

32 | nVent.com/ERIFLEX



Power Blocks

SBF2C250 SB400AL

B SBF2C250 . B SB400AL
900 A - IEC 610 A - IEC
(Flexbar Advanced) | 335 A - s
(IBSB Advanced) v
255 A- @ Cable to cable
Flat conductor to
two cables

v * lewkArms 1s:28.8
Yy — * IpkkA: 51
+ Ui: 1000 VAC IEC
* lewkArms 1s:14.4 « Uiz 1500 VDC IEC
: 351%: \2/AC IEC ?15 g;r; ?§2mf>r)ﬂ VINIZS0NVACIBETE

+ Ui: 1500 VDC IEC
* Vin: 1000 VAC/DC UL

Metric
No. No.
Terminals Conductor Terminals Conductor
Flexibar Advanced 50-70 n ce= 95-240 210
e = IBSB Advanced IBS/IBSB ADV N/A s ) :
= n = 95-240 21.0
2x35-120 151 .
E B o X X1 Do
Imperial Imperial
No. No.
Terminals Conductor Terminals Conductor
Flexibar Advanced 2x20x1-5x20x1 n 3/0-400 kemnil 083
= = IBSB Advanced Flexibar ADV N/A s =
&, ﬂ = 2x #6-250 kemil 0.594 = D = 3/0-400 kemil 083
(&= Rigid stranded cable (& Rigidstranded cable
S D Flexible stranded cable T D3 Flexible stranded cable
Art. Nr. Description - & kg/ibs Art. Nr. Description ® & kg/1bs
561172 SBF2C250 1 0.499/11 561164 SB400AL 1 0.249/0.55
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Power Blocks

I SB400
500 A - IEC
335A - R

Cable to Cable

lewkArms 1s:28.8
Ipk kA : 51

Ui: 1000 VACIEC
Ui: 1500 VDC IEC
Vin: 1250 VAC/DC UL

Metric

No.
Terminals Conductor

-0
-a

B

95-240 21.0

g

95-240 21.0

0 5

Imperial

No.
Terminals Conductor

3/0—400 kemil  0.83

=
o] x1 n Do
ﬁ 3/0—400 kemil ~ 0.83

ey x1n

(&= Rigid stranded cable
T X3 Flexible stranded cable

Art. Nr. Description & li} kg/lbs

561152 SB400 1 0.51/1.13
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SB630AL

I SB630AL
860 A - IEC
545 A - Mhs

Cable to cable
lew kArms 1s: 60

* IpkkA: 51
+ Ui: 1000 VAC IEC

Ui: 1500 VDC IEC
Vin: 1250 VAC/DC UL

89.4 mm 54.2 mm
(3.52") (213"

Metric

No.
Terminals Conductor

.
ol

g
.
G0 59

240-500 31.0

240-500 31.0

Imperial

No.
Terminals Conductor

e ><1n

= 400-1000 kemil 1.22

= n = 400-1000 kemil 1.22
(&= Rigid stranded cable
:ED: Flexible stranded cable

Art. Nr. Description & (ﬁ) kg/Ibs

561168 SB630AL 1 0.585/1.29



Power Blocks

SB630 SBF630AL

B SB630 T ] SBF630AL < [¢
870 A - IEC \ /60 A - IEC ‘
545 A - R (Flexibar Advanced)

750 A - IEC
7a4mm (IBSB Advanced) 7agmm
Cable to Cable ‘ 490 A - c“us
(Flexibar Advanced)
+ lewkArms 1s:60.0 410 A - c“us
: ILZEI;QOZ(?:/ACIEC Ny (IBSB Advanced) \/

+ Ui: 1500 VDCIEC

« Vin: 1250 VAC/DC UL Flat conductor to cable

* lew kA rms 1s: 60

* IpkkA: 51

« Ui: 1000 VAC IEC

« Ui: 1500 VDC IEC

+ Vin: 1000 VAC/DC UL

Metric
No. No.
Terminals Conductor Terminals Conductor
= B = Flexibar Advanced 2x20x1-8x32x1
=0 n IO 240-500 810 1 IBSB Advanced 100-240 N/A
C &= C &=
240-500 31.0 n 240-500 31.0
= X1 n P ) | e x1 ()=

Imperial Imperial

No. Size

Terminals Conductor AWG Terminals Conductor

= B ) = Flexibar Advanced 2x20x1-8x32x1

=N n o 400-1000 kemil 1.22 =3 IBSB Advanced 100-240 N/A
= B : n B :

Y n o AO0Diendl 122 = = 400-1000 kemil 122

(&= rRigid stranded cable (= Rigid stranded cable

T Flexible stranded cable T X3 Flexible stranded cable

Art. Nr. Description & (i} kg/Ibs Art. Nr. Description & [i; kg/Ibs

561156 SB 630 1 1.20/2.64 561169 SBF630AL 1 0.64/1.41
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Power Blocks

SBF630 SBF2C630AL

Il SBF2C630AL

B SBF630
930 A - |EC

805A - |EC

(Flexibar Advanced) (Flexibar Advanced)
800 A - IEC 910 A - IEC
(IBSB Advanced) (IBSB Advanced)

545A - 760 A- ®

Flat conductor to

Flat conductor to cable two cables

+ lewkArms 1s:60.0
* IpkkA: 51

+ Ui: 1000 VACIEC

+ Ui: 1500V DCIEC

+ Vin: 1000 VAC/DC UL

* lew kArms 1s: 60.0

* Ipk kA: 52

+ Ui: 1000 VAC IEC

+ Ui: 1500 VDC IEC

+ Vin: 1000 VAC/DC UL

Metric Metric
No. No.
Terminals Conductor Terminals Conductor
Flexibar 2x20x1-8x32x1 Flexibar Advanced 240
sl : IBS/IBSB 100, 240 N/A e H I = IBSB Advanced IBS/IBSB ADV N/A
= _ H ce= 2x35-240 22
(=S D 240-500 310 (= o D
Imperial Imperial
No. No.
Terminals Conductor Terminals Conductor
Flexibar 2x20x1-8x32x1 Flexibar Advanced 2x20x1-8x32x1
e = IBS/IBSB 100-240 N/A L H = IBSB Advanced Flexibar ADV N/A
= = ; [ B 2x #2-500 kemil 0.87
> - u T 400-1000 kemil 1.22 2 =
(&= Rigid stranded cable (& Rigidstranded cable
T{ D Flexible stranded cable {3 Flexible stranded cable
Art. Nr. Description @ ® kg/Ibs Art. Nr. Description & & kg/lbs
561157 SBF 630 1 139/3.07 561173 SBF2C630AL 1 0.68/15
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Power Blocks

SB2C1000AL

Il SB2C1000AL
1020 A - IEC
545 A - ®

Cable to two cables

lew kArms 1s:72.0
Ipk kA: 75

Ui: 1000 VAC IEC

Ui: 1000 VDC IEC
Vin: 1000 VAC/DC UL

Metric
No.

SB2C2C1000AL

I SB2C2C1000AL
1150 A - IEC
840 A - ®

Two cables to two cables

+ lewkArms 1s:72.0
* IpkkA: 75

+ Ui: 1000 VAC IEC

+ Ui: 1500 VDC IEC

+ Vin: 1000 VAC/DC UL

44mm 110 mm
.71 (4.31")

Terminals Conductor

e
-H

240-500 31

g &

2x35-300 23.6

G oy

Imperial

No.
Terminals Conductor

S u I u = 400-1000 keril 122
&, ﬂ = 2x #2-600 kemil 093
(&= Rigid stranded cable
T X3 Flexible stranded cable

Art. Nr. Description & [i; kg/lIbs

561174 SB2C1000AL 1 0.748 /1.65

Metric
No.
Terminals Conductor
=
2x35-300 23.5
s xzﬂ b [ | X
=
2x35-300 23.5
& xzﬂ b [ | *

Imperial

No.
Terminals Conductor

=3 XQB = 2x #2-600 kemil 092
(= xzﬂ = 2% #2-600 kemil 092
(&= Rigid stranded cable
T X3 Flexible stranded cable

Art. Nr. Description & (i; kg/Ibs

561175 SB2C2C1000AL 1 0.718/1.58
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Power Blocks

SBF3C1000AL

N
,_LL

Bl SBF3C1000AL

1420 A - |EC yul
1260 A - ®
176 mm
Flat conductor to (6.93"
three cables
v !
* lcwkArms 1s:72.0
« IpkkA: 75
- Ui: 1000 VAC IEC
. U::1500VDCIEC Z0mm 112 mm

+ Vin: 1000 VAC/DC UL

Metric
No.

SBF4C1600AL

Bl SBF4C1600AL
1940 A - IEC
1680 A - ®

Flat conductor to
four cables

lew kA rms 1s:96.0
Ipk kA: 105

Ui: 1000 VAC IEC

Ui: 1500 VDC IEC
Vin: 1000 VAC/DC UL

112 mm
(4.40"

99 mm
(3.90"

Metric
No.

Terminals Conductor

=
o’

Flexibar Advanced 2x20x1-10x50x1

g &

3x35-300

il

Imperial

No.
Terminals

Conductor

N/A

23.5

Terminals Conductor

(= 1 = Flexibar Advanced 6x50x1-10x80x1
&=
4x35-300 23.5
e x4 m P *

Imperial
No.

=0 ><1=

& x3m =

(&= Rigid stranded cable
[ Flexible stranded cable

Description &

SBF3C1000AL 1

Flexibar Advanced 2x20x1-10x50x1

3x #2-600 kemil

Art. Nr. (i) kg/lbs

561176 0.952/21
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Terminals Conductor

Sl =

6x50x1-10x80x1
X1
» H =

Flexibar Advanced

4x #2-600 kemil 092

(&= Rigid stranded cable
[ Flexible stranded cable

Description &

SBF4C1600AL 1

Art. Nr. li) kg/Ibs

561177 1.292/2.85



Power Terminals — SBLL, SBTT, SBLT

MAIN FEATURES

POWER TERMINALS - SBLT

Adjustable
transparent cover

Tinned
copper

Voltage

Easy fixing: clip detection

on DIN Rail or
mount to panel (8:583(;-;?00
with screws

Visu.al inspection Flexibar

of wire and Advanced

confirmation of
connection

POWER TERMINALS - SBLL

UL94 V-1 Copper or
Aluminum cable

Adjustable
transparent

« Tested and Certified
according to IEC 60947-7-1
Ui=1000VAC / 1500VDC

+ UL® Recognized for US & Canada
- UL 1059
+ CSA Certified

+ Short Circuit Current Rated up
to 100 kA

+ Halogen Free
+ UL94 V-1
+ RoHS Compliant

Tinned
copper

Connection - = =
with Studs \ h 9

Flexibar
Advanced

Easy fixing: clip * CE Conformity
on DIN Rail or
mount to panel

A Visual inspection of - EAC Conformity
with screws

wire and confirmation
of connection

POWER TERMINALS - SBTT

Adjustable
transparent cover

Copper or
Aluminum cable

Easy fixing: clip
on DIN Rail or
mount to panel
with screws

Voltage detection
(SBTT500 & 800)

Visual inspection of
wire and confirmation
of connection

nVent.com/ERIFLEX | 39



Power Terminals — Quick Selection Guide

POWER TERMINALS (SBLL, SBTT, SBLT) - QUICK SELECTION GUIDE

Part number

SBLL-250

SBLL-500

SBLL-800

SBLT-250

SBTT-250

SBLT-350

SBTT-350

SBLT-500

SBTT-500

SBLT-800

SBTT-800

Article
number

561132

561134

561136

561140

561141

561142

561143

561144

561145

561146

561147

Max IEC
Current

290 A

750 A

1250 A

350 A

350 A

500 A

500 A

750 A

750 A

1250 A

1250 A
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Max UL Line side: Nbre of
connection

Current

255A

475 A

800 A

300A

300 A

310A

310A

500 A

500 A

760 A

760 A

‘\\\_\1

B @

}=

of-N:

Flat
Conductor

Flat
Conductor

Flat
Conductor

Flat
Conductor

2 Cables

Flat
Conductor

1 Cable

Flat
Conductor

2 Cables

Flat
Conductor

2 Cables

Line side Min and

Max conductor size

Flexibar 2x20x1-
5x24x1 Lug +
Cable 10-120 mm?
#8-250 kemil

Flexibar 2x20x1—
10x50x1 Lug +
Cable 16-400 mm?
#6-700 kemil

Flexibar 2x20x1-
8x80x1 (2) Lug +
Cable 25-300 mm?
(2) #4-500 kemil

Flexibar 2x20x1-
5x24x1

Lug +

Cable 10-120 mm?
#6-250 kemil

(2) 10-50 mm?
(2) #8-1/0

Flexibar 2x20x1—
8x24x1 Lug +
Cable 10-185 mm?
#2-350 kemil

35-185 mm?
#2-350 kemil

Flexibar 2x20x1-
10x50x1

Lug +

Cable 95-400 mm?
#6-700 kemil

(2) 16=120 mm?
(2) #6250 kemil

Flexibar 2x20x1-
8x80x1

(2) Lug +

Cable 35-300 mm?
(2) #1-500 kemil

(2) 95-240 mm?
(2) 3/0-500 kemil

Load side: Nbre of
connection

H &

HHHHBHQOOBAHA

Flat
Conductor

Flat
Conductor

Flat
Conductor

2 Cables

2 Cables

1 Cable

1 Cable

2 Cables

2 Cables

2 Cables

2 Cables

Load side Min and
Max conductor size

Flexibar 2x20x1-
5x24x1 Lug +
Cable 10-120 mm?
#8-250 kemil

Flexibar 2x20x1—
10x50x1 Lug +
Cable 16-400 mm?
#6-700 kemil

Flexibar 2x20x1-
8x80x1 (2) Lug +
Cable 25-300 mm?
(2) #4-500 kemil

(2) 10-50 mm?
(2) #8-1/0

(2) 10-50 mm?
(2) #8-1/0

35-185 mm?
#2-350 kemil

35-185 mm?
#2-350 kemil

(2) 16120 mm2
(2) #6-250 kemil

(2) 16=120 mm?
(2) #6-250 kemil

(2) 95-240 mm?
(2) 3/0-500 kemil

(2) 95-240 mm?
(2) 3/0-500 kemil

Max
working

voltage
IEC

1,000 VAC,
1,500 vDC

1,000 VAC,
1,500 VDC

1,000 VAC,
1,500 vDC

1,000 VAC,
1,500 VDC

1,000 VAC,
1,500 vDC

1,000 VAC,
1,500 VDC

1,000 VAC,
1,500 vDC

1,000 VAC,
1,500 VDC

1,000 VAC,
1,500 vDC

1,000 VAC,
1,500 VDC

1,000 VAC,
1,500 vDC

Max
working
voltage
UL

1,000
VAC/DC

1,000
VAC/DC

1,000
VAC/DC

1,000
VAC/DC

1,000
VAC/DC

1,000
VAC/DC

1,000
VAC/DC

1,000
VAC/DC

1,000
VAC/DC

1,000
VAC/DC

1,000
VAC/DC



Power Terminals — SBLL

+ Tinned Copper Bar

+ Visual inspection of wire and
confirmation of connection

SBLL 800

SBLL 500 + Quick connection with studs

+ Easy connection on Flexibar Advanced
+ Adjustable transparent cover

+ Halogen Free

- Self extinguishing: UL94 V-1

- Easy fixing: clip on din rail with end
cap or mount to panel with screws

+ Short Circuit Rated up to
100 kA — See UL file E198301

+ RoHS Compliant
+ |EC 60947-7-1
- UL-1059

I SBLL 250 I SBLL 500 I SBLL 800
290 A-IEC 750 A-IEC 1250 A - [EC
255A - c“us @ 475 A - c“us @ 800 A - c“us @

SBLL 250

+ Modular: individual modules are + Modular: individual modules are + Modular: individual modules are
stackable for multipole applications. stackable for multipole applications. stackable for multipole applications.
+ SBLEC required for direct panel mount. i
16-400 mm . 2
(6AWG~700 kemil) (4/§vxvg-52 xa00) knc]n?]il)
10-120 mm? 5 . 10.5-16.5 * lewkArms 1s:57.6
(8AWG-250 kemil) . :’(;Vkvli(::r;qs‘ls €0 (04170.6?“3n + IpkkA:75 10.5mm
- lewkArms Is:14.4 - Ui: 1000 VAC/ R IEERE oen
. 10.5mm 1500 VDC IEC
- IpkkA:42 o 1500VDC [EC - Vin: 1000 VAC/DC UL
+ Uiz 1000 VAC/ ’ * Vin: 1000 VAG/DC UL T in: 40
1500 VDC IEC o ‘
+ Vin: 1000 VAC/DC UL (11" 3(5 mm
14"
10.5m
18 mm 41"
20-40m

~ =
115mm 108.0 mm
(453) | & (4o

Art. Nr. Description e [i} kg/lbs Art. Nr. Description ° [i} kg/lbs Art. Nr. Description ° (i} kg/lbs

561132 SBLL 250 1 0.16/0.35 561134 SBLL 500 1 0.34/0.75 561136 SBLL 800 1 0.7/1.54

J SBLEC

Art. Nr. Description ° & kg/lbs

Locking Set Screw

561138 SBLEC 1 0.01/0.02
5in-lbs (0.56 Nm)

19 mm
(75"
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Power Terminals — SBLT

SBLT 350
SBLT 500

SBLT 250

SBLT 800

350 A - IEC
300 A - s @

+ Modular: individual modules are stackable for
multipole applications.

+ SBLEC required for direct panel mount.

205.7 mm |
(81"

* lcwkArms1s:8.4

« IpkkA:30
+ Ui: 1000 VAC/
1500 VDC IEC
+ Vin:1000V AC/DC UL 65 mm
(2.56") = =
00 /=
35mm :‘.!ﬁﬁi!»

v =7 =3/} U >~
(1.4 ._?.1
10.5 mm / < 108.0 mm
05 (0.47) T (425)

10-120 mm?
(6AWG-250 kemil)

10.5mm
(0.417)
27 mm
()
Metric = mm? == mm? @ mm

Flexibar Advanced or cable with lug

=
10-50 10-35 X2 10
Imperial AWG @in
® Flexibar Advanced or cable with lug
8-1/0 X2 0.394
Art. Nr. Description ° jﬁ kg/lbs
561140 SBLT 250 1 0.27/0.60

Rigid stranded cable
:ED: Flexible stranded cable
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+ Tinned Copper Block

- Visual inspection of wire and confirmation of
connection

+ Quick connection with studs or tunnel

+ Easy connection on Flexibar Advanced or Cable
+ Adjustable transparent cover

+ Halogen Free

+ Self extinguishing: UL94 V-1

« Easy fixing: clip on din rail with end cap or mount to
panel with screws

- Short Circuit Rated up to 100 kA — See UL® file
E1983071

+ RoHS Compliant

I SBLT 350

500 A - IEC
310 A - Nhus @

+ Modular: individual modules are stackable for
multipole applications.

+ SBLEC required for direct panel mount.

205.7 mm

* lcwkArms1s:22.2
* IpkkA:43
+ Ui: 1000 VAC/
1500 VDC IEC
+ Vin:1000V AC/DC UL

m ) = ¢ =
0
Qmn i 523 mm (425
: (1)

10-185 mm?
(2AWG-350 kemil)

Metric

Flexibar Advanced or cable with lug

= o
=185 35-150 x1 20
Imperial AWG @in
S Flexibar Advanced or cable with lug
2-350 X1 0.787
Art. Nr. Description ° & kg/Ibs
561142 SBLT 350 1 0.35/0.77



Power Blocks & Terminals

B SBLT 500 i SBLT 800
750 A-IEC 1250 A - IEC

500A - c“us @ 760 A - c“us @

- Modular: individual modules are stackable for multipole - Modular: individual modules are stackable for multipole
applications. applications.

205.7 mm
(81"

|
« lewkArms 1s:28.8 + lcewkArms 1s:57.6

« IpkkA:52 + IpkkA:75
+ Ui: 1000 VAC/ + Ui: 1000 VAC/
1500 VDC [EC 1500 VDC IEC

+ Vin:1000 V AC/DC UL

Vin: 1000V AC/DC UL

66.0 mm
(2.6" v"
(7}
] T
RIR=DN
108.0 mm
85.1‘mm\~/ =~ @) 1150mm
(3.35) (453)
. P 35mm 2% (35-300 mm?)
3(? TT (62@06(7)85“ kncqm\\) (0.4) 2 x (TAWG-500 kemil)
10.5mm
20mm )
i (0.41") 10.5mm
08) <§< (0.41)
20-50 mm IEC S 10 mm
(04) 50 mm 40 mm
20-40 mm UL 2.0 (16")

Metric

Flexibar or cable with lug

=
16-120 16-120 X2 15
Imperial AWG @in
® Flexibar or cable with lug Metric
6-250 X2 0.59 Flexibar or cable with lug
=
95-240 50-185 X2 22
Art. Nr. Description Q & kg/lbs
Imperial AWG @in
561144 SBLT 500 1 0.61/1.34
e Flexibar or cable with lug
3/0-500 X2 0.866
Art. Nr. ] ipti & &k Ib:
Rigid stranded cable bl bl g/lbs
) 561146 SBLT 800 1 1.09/2.40
:ED: Flexible stranded cable
. S B L EC 32 mm Art. Nr. Description Q li) kg/Ibs
1.25
(29 561138 SBLEC 1 0.01/0.02

| i
%- Locking Set Screw

. 5 in-bs (0.56 Nm)
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Power Terminals — SBTT

+ Tinned Copper Block
SBTT 350

SBTT 500 + Visual inspection of wire and confirmation
of connection

SBTT 250

SBTT 800 + Quick connection with studs or tunnel
+ Easy connection on Flexibar or Cable
- Adjustable transparent cover

- Halogen Free

+ Self extinguishing: UL94 V-1

+ Easy fixing: clip on din rail with end cap
or mount to panel with screws

+ Short Circuit Rated up to 100 kA
- See UL® file E198301

+ RoHS Compliant

B SBTT 250 B SBTT 350
350 A-1EC 500 A-IEC
300 A - s @ 310 A - As @

+ Modular: individual modules are stackable for multipole + Modular: individual modules are stackable for multipole
applications. applications.
+ SBLEC required for direct panel mount. + SBLEC required for direct panel mount.
205.7 mm |

* lewkArms 1s:8.4 * lewkArms 1s:22.2

+ IpkkA:30 * IpkkA:43
+ Ui: 1000 VAC/ « Ui: 1000 VAC/
1500 VDC IEC 1500 VDC IEC

+ Vin: 1000V AC/DC UL  Vin:1000V AC/DC UL

- AK ~— 108.0
523mm " s 52.3mm ~ 423
@1) (219
Metric &= mm? == mm?2 @ mm Metric &= mm? == mm?2 9 mm
o] [ 10-50 10-35 x4 10 o] [ 35-185 35-150 x2 20

Imperial AWG @in Imperial AWG @in

o] & 8-1/0 x4 0.394 of] & 2-350 X2 0.787
Art. Nr. Description & & kg/lbs Art. Nr. Description & Zi) kg/lbs
561141 SBLT 250 1 0.26/0.57 561143 SBTT 350 1 0.33/0.73

Rigid stranded cable
:ED: Flexible stranded cable
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Power Blocks & Terminals

B SBTT 500 I SBTT 800
750 A - IEC 1250 A - IEC

500 A - c“us @ 760 A - c“us @

+ Modular: individual modules are stackable for multipole + Modular: individual modules are stackable for multipole
applications. applications.

205.7 mm

* lewkArms 1s:57.6

* lewkArms 1s:28.8
* IpkkA:75

* IpkkA:52
+ Ui: 1000 VAC/ + Ui: 1000 VAC/
1500 VDC [EC 1500 VDC IEC

+ Vin:1000 V AC/DC UL * Vin: 1000V AC/DC UL

108.0 mm
(425

Metric = mm? == mm?2 2 mm Metric == mm?2
2] 16-120 16-120 x4 15 2 95-240 50-185 x4 22
Imperial AWG @in Imperial AWG @in

[ 3 I 6-250 x4 0.59 [ 3 3/0-500 x4 0.866

Art. Nr. Description & & kg/lbs Art. Nr. Description @ &5 kg/lbs

561145 SBTT 500 1 0.60/1.32 561147 SBTT 800 1 1.04/2.29

Rigid stranded cable
:ED: Flexible stranded cable

Art. Nr. Description @ lil kg/lbs

I SBLEC

561138 SBLEC 1 0.01/0.02

| e
%" Locking Set Screw

. 5in-lbs (0.56 Nm)

19 mm
(757
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